

GAHC010185212025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5418/2025

MAKRAM HUSSAIN MAZUMDAR
SON OF LATE RAFIQUUL MAZUMDAR RESIDENT OF NATUN PANIGAON PO
PANIGAON PS SADAR DISTRICT NAGAON ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE OMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI GUWAHATI

3:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY CUM THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON ASSAM

4:THE ENQUIRY OFFICER OF THE DICIPLINARY PROCEEDING
REPRESENTED BY SP NAGAON ASSAM

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON ASSAM

6:THE ADDITIONAL SP HQ
NAGAON ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R YASIN, MR B P BORAH,MD. A CHOUDHURY,MR. C
BARUAH,MR S.H. CHOUDHURY,MD. A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

22.09.2025

None appears for the petitioner on call.

Mrs. M. Bhattacharyaa, learned Addl. Senior Government Advocate appears for the respondents.

Matter be listed again on 25.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant