

GAHC010185212025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5418/2025

MAKRAM HUSSAIN MAZUMDAR
SON OF LATE RAFIQUL MAZUMDAR RESIDENT OF NATUN PANIGAON PO
PANIGAON PS SADAR DISTRICT NAGAON ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE OMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM HOME AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI GUWAHATI

3:THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITY CUM THE SUPRINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON ASSAM

4:THE ENQUIRY OFFICER OF THE DICIPLINARY PROCEEDING
REPRESENTED BY SP NAGAON ASSAM

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
NAGAON ASSAM

6:THE ADDITIONAL SP HQ
NAGAON ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR R YASIN, MR B P BORAH,MD. A CHOUDHURY,MR. C
BARUAH,MR S.H. CHOUDHURY,MD. A CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR
ORDER

31/07/2026

It is submitted by Mr. R Yasin, learned counsel for the petitioner that an affidavit has been received by him from the respondents. However, the said affidavit is not on record.

Registry to trace and tag the said affidavit along with the records of this case.

The petitioner is granted time till 12.08.2026 to file a rejoinder to the affidavit filed by the respondents.

Registry to list this matter again on **19.08.2026.**

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant